

RECEIVED

12-19-2014

STATE OF WISCONSIN
COURT OF APPEALS

**CLERK OF COURT OF APPEALS
OF WISCONSIN**

DISTRICT I

Appeal Case Nos.
2014AP002064-CR, 2014AP002065-CR
2014AP002066-CR, 2014AP002067-CR

STATE OF WISCONSIN,

Plaintiff-Respondent,

vs.

TRAVIS DEON WILLIAMS,

Defendant-Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM A JUDGMENT OF CONVICTION
AND ORDER DENYING POST CONVICTION RELIEF
ENTERED IN THE MILWAUKEE COUNTY CIRCUIT
COURT, THE HONORABLE MEL FLANAGAN,
PRESIDING

BRIEF OF PLAINTIFF-RESPONDENT

John T. Chisholm
District Attorney
Milwaukee County

Karine O'Byrne
Assistant District Attorney
State Bar No. 1018157
Attorneys for Plaintiff-Respondent

District Attorney's Office
821 West State Street, Room 405
Milwaukee, WI 53233-1485
(414) 278-4646

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
ISSUE PRESENTED	1
STATEMENT ON ORAL ARGUMENT AND PUBLICATION	2
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
STANDARD OF REVIEW	4
ARGUMENT	5
THE SENTENCING COURT DID NOT RELY ON INACCURATE INFORMATION IN SENTENCING WILLIAMS	5
A. The Circuit Court Was Presented Inaccurate Information.....	5
B. The Circuit Court Did Not Rely On Inaccurate Information When Sentencing Mr. Williams.....	6
C. If This Court Concludes that Mr. Williams Met His Burden, Any Error Was Harmless.....	9
CONCLUSION	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES CITED

	Page
<i>Cf. State v. Harrell</i> , 2008 WI App 37, 308 Wis. 2d 166, 747 N.W.2d 770	9
<i>State v. Harris</i> , 2010 WI 79, 326 Wis. 2d 685, 786 N.W.2d 409	5
<i>State v. Littrup</i> , 164 Wis. 2d 120, 473 N.W.2d 164 (Ct. App. 1991)	5, 8
<i>State v. Perez</i> , 170 Wis. 2d 130, 487 N.W.2d 630 (Ct. App. 1992).....	4
<i>State v. Tiepelman</i> , 2006 WI 66, 291 Wis. 2d 179, 717 N.W.2d 1	4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9
<i>U.S. ex rel. Welch v. Lane</i> , 738 F.2d 863 (7th Cir. 1984)	5, 6, 8
